PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is hereby issued on behalf of M/s. The Indian Performing Right Society Limited (IPRS) having its registered office at 208, Golden Chambers, New Andheri Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053 for the information of the public at large that a Resolution has unanimously been passed in the Board Meeting of the IPRS dated 10th December, 2019 pertaining to the induction of the Legal Heirs of the deceased members as Legal Heir Members (LHM) of the IPRS on the basis of submission of Affidavits and Indemnity Bonds as per the prescribed format duly affirmed by oath officers / Notary Public / concerned Govt. officers along with an undertaking of providing Succession Certificate and / or Legal Heir Certificate issued by the competent court of law or the concerned Govt. authority to the IPRS within a period of four years from the date of their enrollment as legal heir members. In case anyone has any objection, they may email at admin@iprsltd.com or write to us on the above address within 15 days of this notice.

The Indian Performing Right Society Limited (IPRS) has, post the requisite scrutiny of the documents submitted by the members following due process of law, enrolled the following legal heirs of the deceased members as Legal Heir Members till 30th June, 2022.

SR.NO.	CAE NO	MEMBER NAME	LEGAL HEIR NAME / BENEFICIARY NAME	DATE	REGION
1	00701626476	OLLVIN BROWN	SHIV RANJANI BROWN	13/04/22	NORTH

Dated, this 6th day of August, 2022.